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CENTRAL OTMISTRATIVE TRISUSAL

PeiWCiPAL BENCH

S. A. Si 0,2354/89

HOT®bl9 Shri R,KeAhd©Ja, P!af9b©ff(A)

New Oalhi» ^is 5""^ day of Wowember, 1996

Shri SeN,Se^i,
Pi-43g SiE»ati Apartffisnta
12» Patpae G^sj
Behind Wotha? Daisy CoEjplex
Dslhi 110 092, ... kpplismt

(By Shri GaO»Gupta, with Shri Pramod Gupta,
Advocate)

Vs,

1, Unicn of India through i
The Sseretary
Ministffy of yatar Rasources
Shram' Shakti Bhauiai

NEW DELHI - 110 0Q1,

2» Chairssen aid E^Offieio
Secretary to the Goyamment of India,
Central (siatar Cornmissiraij Sewa Bhauan

• R.KsPyears
^EW OElWi =» 110 0S6« Respcndefita

C8y(Shri R.P^Aggarwal, Advocate)

ORDER

Ths applicant, uhila uorking as Chiaf
£ngina3r(P. PeCall) in tha cadra of Cantral

Watar Enginaaring (Group *A') Saruica, uas

askad vi da ordar f\lo.A--22ai2/l/85-£stt. I

datad 20.5.1985 in addition to his own duties

of Cihiif tnginaar (P.P.Cali) to hold ths currant

charga of tha offica of nsmbsrCP&P) till such

tima a regular appointment uas mads. It u/as

furthar stipulatsd that ha will not ba sntitlsd

to Qrau any axtra ramuneration, undar the arrangaman

Thi3 applicant statss that this arrangamant

continusd till 25.8.1986. Tha applicant claims

that ha uas not holding maraly the current
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charge of tha post of MambarCP&P) but also

discharging tha full dutias thereof, and hanca

ha uas antitlad to aithar pay of tha post of

f^ambgr(P&P), which uas a post naxt in Una for

promotion or altsrnativaly special pay of

10/O of existing pay, under F. R.-49. Ha

submits that tha raspondents hava not granted

tha r'aqugstsd raliaf daspits reprassntati ons
made by him on ths ground that ha was not antitlsd

to ths grant of ram unarati on fox holding the

*currant chargs *•

2. Tha rsspond^nts in thair raply haua.statad'

that ths Offica Order datad 20,5.19B5, claarly

indicated that ,;h3 uould bold tha currant charge

of the post ti 11 such time as ragular appointmant

uas mada and ha uould not ba antitlad to drau any

extra ramunaration undar tha said arrangamsnt.

Thus, tha arrangamsnt uias of a routins naturs

and for this undgr F, R»-49(v), no additional pay

uould ba admissible®

3. I hav/3 haard tha counsel on both si das and

havs gona through tha plaadings on racord. Shri

G.D.Gupta, laarnad counsal for applicant submits

that nsithar ths Offica Ordar datad 20.5« 1985 stated

that tha applicant uas maraly to' discharge tha

'currant dutias' of tha higher post nor meraly

tha 'routine duties' asignsd to him. For this

Contd..»»3/~



V-

n lAi~

. (5^
- 3 -

h3 draw my attention to Annaxura P-1 to his

rajoindgr uhich is an ordar for daputation of

Indian Dalagation to yashington for discussion uith

tha Uorld Bank, uharsin tha applicant was includad

in his capacity as a namber(P&D). Furthar, v/ida

Annaxura P3, hs uas appointad as nominaa of

Chairman, Csntral Water Commission to work on

th3 arbitration Soard. Tha sama appointmant is

shown by Annaxure P4. Annaxure P5 is a summary

record of discussion of tha Reuieu Wsating on

Sutiaj, Yamuna Link Canal Project, uhich uas

prssidsd ouar by tha applicant* Annasure P6 is

a Tour Programme of ths applicant as a f*'l3mber(PiiP),

Central ^atar Com,mission(CuJC) . Annaxura P7 is

a list of llambars/lnv/itaas who attended ths

S5CAC hild on 07.8.1986, which was attandad by

tha applicant as a Msmbar(P&D) in his capacity.

Annaxura P8 is a summary racord of tha National

Confarancs of Irrigation and Uatsr Rasourcas. Ths

laarnad counsal statad that all thssa Annaxuras

show that ths applicant was discharging the full

dutias of tha post of i'iamberCR&O) and thsrafora,

ha ojas rightly justified in his claim for additional

xamun^erati on»

4. Tha laa^n^d counsal for raspondants contends

on th^ athar that the orciiar of 20.5. 1985 claarly

stipulated that tha applicant would not ba antitled

to any additional ramun-eration. Ths applicant

accaptad that ordar and for ona full yaar raada no

mo3?a for claiming any additional ramunrriarati on.

It Was only at the tima of his suparannuation that
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ha took up the mattar. • Had tha applicant found

that hs uas bjing 3sk;id to do tha full work of

Member(R(iO) ha should hava sought a rav/iau of ths

orders immediataly.

5» I hawe consldgrad tha abova contantions. Tha

ordi^ar of appointmant datad 20e5»1985 doas not spaak

at all of 'currant' or 'routina* dutias of tha post

of Mafnbsr(P^P) « What it contains is that the

applicant uould hold 'concurrent charga*. According

to Slack's Lau Dicti onary, concurrent means

running togathar, hauing tha sama authority acting

in conjunction, existing togather and operating on

tha Sama subject. According to tha Oxford Concise

Dictionary, concurrent msans existing or in oparation

at tha Same timsi tsxisting or acting '> togsthar.

In tha prssant contaxt holding 'cuncurrant charge' . .

uould maan holding that charga simultaneously.

No limit on tha functions to bs discharg^sd by tha

officar has baan by saying that ha uould

attend only to tha 'currant* duties. Svan otharuiss

it doas not stand to r^jason that such an important

post uould ramain totally unattended to for a period

of mora than yaar. Tha various Annexures pointad

out by the laarnad counsal for applicant also claarly

indicata that tha applicant had baan sant abroad,

asked to prasids ovar important intarstata discussions

and uas placad on arbitration Boards in his capacity

as iMsmbar (P&D). Hsnca it could not ba said

on tc!• 9 • • 5/
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that ha only discharging routine duties or currant

dutiss for tha post of f'Tambar (P&D).

5« In uiau of the abowa discussion, tha application

is allouad. Tha raspondsnts are diract^d to rsfix

tha pay of tha applicant in tarms of F.R«-49(I)

against tha post of MambarCPiiP) . It is further

diractad that tha applicant would bs paid arrsars

and all cpnsaqqantial benefits bs^paid uithin

three months:from th^ data of racaipt of a copy

of this ordar. ' No costs®

P (R.K.
McT^>R('A)
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